

Tender Inviting Authority: Staff Officer(civil),CCL, Kathara

Name of Work:Repair and maintenance of qtr of GM Banglow and S.O P and P qtr. No. 3A/01 and 3A/02 new shifting quarter at Asnapani VIP colony under G.M,Unit Kathara Area

	Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)	Category of Bidder(To Be Selected by Bidder)	To Be Entered by Department		
ITC Not Available	Works Contract	Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		Select	18.00	0.00	0.00

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Item Description/ Heading					
2	Distemping with 1st quality acrylic distemper (ready mixed) having VOC content less than 50 gram/litre, of approved manufacturer, of required shade and colour all complete:New work (two or more coats) over and including water thinnable priming coat with cement primer having VOC content less than 50 pram/litre	1423.88	Sqm	115.00	163746.20	INR One Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Forty Six and Paise Twenty Only
3	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade :One or more coats on old work	1095.08	Sqm	65.65	71892.00	INR Seventy One Thousand Eight Hundred & Ninety Two Only
4	Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade .New work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ILO 0 sqm over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied @ 0.90 litre/10 sarM	1228.08	Sqm	115.85	142273.07	INR One Lakh Forty Two Thousand Two Hundred & Seventy Three and Paise Seven Only
5	Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade:Old work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ltil 10 sqm) on existing cement paint surface	2122.00	Sqm	87.55	185781.10	INR One Lakh Eighty Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty One and Paise Ten Only
6	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete.	355.97	Sqm	98.45	35045.25	INR Thirty Five Thousand &Forty Five and Paise Twenty Five Only
7	Repairs to plaster of thickness 12 mm to 20 mm in patches of area 2.5 sq.meters and under, including cutting the patch in proper shape, raking out joints and preparing and plastering the surface of the walls complete, including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.With cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	150.00	Sqm	356.95	53542.50	INR Fifty Three Thousand Five Hundred & Forty Two and Paise Fifty Only

8	12 mm cement plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix :1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand)	120.00	Sqm	284.75	34170.00	INR Thirty Four Thousand One Hundred & Seventy Only
9	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. Internal work - Exposed on wall:25 mm nominal dia Pipes	60.00	m	331.50	19890.00	INR Nineteen Thousand Eight Hundred & Ninety Only
10	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. Internal work - Exposed on wall:20 mm nominal dia Pipes	60.00	m	259.05	15543.00	INR Fifteen Thousand Five Hundred & Forty Three Only
11	Providing and fixing C.P. brass bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 :15 mm nominal bore	12.00	nos	376.95	4523.40	INR Four Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Three and Paise Forty Only
12	Providing and fixing C.P. brass stop cock (concealed) of standard design and of approved make conforming to IS:8931.15 mm nominal bore	8.00	nos	516.35	4130.80	INR Four Thousand One Hundred & Thirty and Paise Eighty Only
13	Providing and fixing C.P. brass shower rose with 15 or 20 mm inlet :100 mm diameter	8.00	nos	144.40	1155.20	INR One Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Five and Paise Twenty Only
14	Providing and fixing P.V.C. low level flushing cistern with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete.10 litre capacity - White	4.00	nos	863.00	3452.00	INR Three Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty Two Only
15	Providing and fixing water closet squatting pan (Indian type W.C.pan) with 100 mm sand cast Iron P or S trap, 10 litre low level white P.V.C. flushing cistern, including flush pipe, with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete, including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required:White Vitreous china Orissa pattern	2.00	nos	4774.45	9548.90	INR Nine Thousand Five Hundred & Forty Eight and Paise Ninety Only
16	Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal type water closet(European type W.C. pan) with seat and lid, 10 litre low level white P.V.C. flushing cistern, including flush pipe, with manually controlled device (handle lever), conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete, including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required :W.C. pan with ISI marked white	2.00	nos	4565.40	9130.80	INR Nine Thousand One Hundred & Thirty and Paise Eighty Only
17	Providing and fixing wash basin with C.I brackets, 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps, 32 mm C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever require:White Vitreous China Flat back wash basin size 550x400 mm with single 15 mm C.P. brass pillar tap	4.00	nos	1458.10	5832.40	INR Five Thousand Eight Hundred & Thirty Two and Paise Forty Only
18	Providing and fixing 600x450 mm beveled edge mirror of superior glass (of approved quality) complete with 6 mm thick hard board ground fixed to wooden cleats with C.P. brass screws and washers complete.	8.00	nos	1126.55	9012.40	INR Nine Thousand & Twelve and Paise Forty Only
19	Providing and fixing Stainless Steel A ISI 304 (18/8) kitchen sink as per IS:13983 with C.I. brackets and stainless steel plug 40 mm, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever required :610x510 mm bowl depth 200 mm	8.00	nos	3598.80	28790.40	INR Twenty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety and Paise Forty Only
20	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	100.00	kg	92.55	9255.00	INR Nine Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Five Only

21	Providing wood work in frames of doors, windows, clerestory windows and other frames, wrought framed and fixed in position with hold fast lugs or with dash fasteners of required dia & length (hold fast lugs or dash fastener shall be paid for separately).Sal wood	0.16	cum	90581.10	14492.98	INR Fourteen Thousand Four Hundred & Ninety Two and Paise Ninety Eight Only
22	Providing and fixing ISI marked flush door shutters conforming to IS : 2202 (Part I) decorative type, core of block board construction with frame of 1st class hard wood and well matched teak 3 ply veneering with vertical grains or cross bands and face veneers on both faces of shutters.35 mm thick including ISI marked Stainless Steel butt hinges with necessary screws	8.00	Sqm	2621.05	20968.40	INR Twenty Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixty Eight and Paise Forty Only
23	Easing and adjusting of door and windows shutters with chaukhats in old work complete as per specifications and direction of EIC.	10.00	nos	182.28	1822.80	INR One Thousand Eight Hundred & Twenty Two and Paise Eighty Only
24	Providing and fixing Pre-laminated flat pressed 3 layer (medium density) particle board or graded wood particle board IS : 3087 marked, with one side decorative and other side balancing lamination Grade I, Type 11 exterior grade IS : 12823 marked, in shelves with screws and fittings wherever required, edges to be painted with polyurethane primer (fittings to be paid separately).18 MM THICK	12.00	Sqm	909.25	10911.00	INR Ten Thousand Nine Hundred & Eleven Only
25	Providing and fixing ISI marked flush door shutters conforming to IS : 2202 (Part I) non-decorative type, core of block board construction with frame of 1st class hard wood and well matched commercial 3 ply veneering with vertical grains or cross bands and face veneers on both faces of shutters:25 mm thick (for cupboard) including ISI marked nickel plated bright finished M.S. piano hinges with necessary screws	19.20	Sqm	1530.60	29387.52	INR Twenty Nine Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty Seven and Paise Fifty Two Only
26	Welding by gas or electric plant including transportation of plant at site etc. complete.	2000.00	cm-ht	2.95	5900.00	INR Five Thousand Nine Hundred Only
27	Clearing jungle including uprooting of rank vegetation, grass, brush wood, trees and saplings of girth up to 30 cm measured at a height of 1 m above ground level and removal of rubbish up to a distance of 50 m outside the periphery of the area cleared.	2400.00	Sqm	10.20	24480.00	INR Twenty Four Thousand Four Hundred & Eighty Only
28	CARRIAGE OF MATERIALS By Mechanical Transport including loading,unloading and stacking Lime, moorum, building rubbish Lead - 5 km	180.00	cum	168.10	30258.00	INR Thirty Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Eight Only
29	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos	0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures					944935.11	INR Nine Lakh Forty Four Thousand Nine Hundred & Thirty Five and Paise Eleven Only
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words						INR Zero Only